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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMISSION OF OHIO
ATTENTION: DOCKETING DIVISION

I'M G. ARTEMENKOV REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING

FOR THE CASE # OHO499007420D

04.02.2010
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7 o Public Utilities
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- o Ted Strickland, Govemnor
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

March 8, 2010
MR. GREGORY ARTEMENKOV

1043 HOLLY CIRECLE
LAKE ZURICH, IL 6Q047

Case No: —OHG499007420D - - - -
Officer: (S

Dear MR. ARTEMENKOV:

On AUDGUST 13, 2009, a vehicle operated by AGP INC, and driven hy GREGORY
ARTEMENKOV, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery
of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified Respondent
pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, ©.A.C.. that it intended to make a civil monetary
assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code Viclation
392.16 Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV. LIG

Total Forfeiture Assessed : S$100.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-14(B),
D.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to preseant any reascns
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant te the action
proposed to be taken by Staff.
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